

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17040/2024
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21-09-2023
IN WP NO. 3936/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF
TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD]

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 9853/2025 (IV-B)

DIARY NO(S). 48095/2024 (XII-A)

(IA NO. 72660/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 72664/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

DIARY NO(S). 60848/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 72917/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 1936/2025 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 69955/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 3173/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA NO. 69645/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 6370/2025 (IX)

DIARY NO(S). 7358/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 7887/2025 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 7925/2025 (IX)

DIARY NO(S). 7982/2025 (IX)

DIARY NO(S). 8175/2025 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 9852/2025 (XII-A)

DIARY NO(S). 9921/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 10264/2025 (IV-B)

DIARY NO(S). 10285/2025 (IV-B)

DIARY NO(S). 10289/2025 (IX)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76671/2025
IA NO. 76671/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 10291/2025 (XII-A)

DIARY NO(S). 10367/2025 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 74832/2025
IA NO. 74832/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 10382/2025 (IX)

DIARY NO(S). 12016/2025 (IX)

DIARY NO(S). 12021/2025 (IV-B)

DIARY NO(S). 12030/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 12212/2025 (IX)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 75587/2025
IA NO. 75587/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 12214/2025 (IV-B)

DIARY NO(S). 12220/2025 (IV-B)

DIARY NO(S). 12222/2025 (XII-A)

DIARY NO(S). 12231/2025 (IX)

DIARY NO(S). 12237/2025 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76839/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76845/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
76849/2025
IA NO. 76845/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 76839/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 76849/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

DIARY NO(S). 12263/2025 (XII-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76811/2025
IA NO. 76811/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 12312/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 12320/2025 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76772/2025
IA NO. 76772/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 12350/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

DIARY NO(S). 12814/2025 (IX)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76864/2025
IA NO. 76864/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 13229/2025 (XII-A)

DIARY NO(S). 13255/2025 (IV-B)
(IA NO. 75595/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 14329/2025 (IX)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 76821/2025)
IA NO. 76821/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO(S). 14415/2025 (XII-A)

Date : 04-04-2025 These petitions were called` on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of Special Leave Petitions, the respondents have not appeared except in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17040 of 2024 only.

In the circumstances, the Registry to take steps to dispatch the notices to the respondents herein if not already done.

Await service of notice on the respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27736 of 2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)